
Coleman School PTO Meeting
Monday, December 4, 2023
6:00– 7:00 p.m. on Zoom

AGENDA

1. Welcome and Introductions – Melinda (5 min)

2. Approve November Board Minutes – Anne (2 min)

3. Directed Donations to PTO: Proposed Rules and Process - Tracy (3 min)

4. Update on Phase 1 Construction Plans- Alex (10 minutes)

5. Community Network Holiday Giving - Stacey (2 minutes)

6. Vote on Crab Feed Theme! - Melinda (3 minutes)

7. Upcoming Events - Melinda (10 minutes)

● Dine and Donate @ Gott’s - Tomorrow - Tuesday, December 5
● Walk and Roll to School - Wednesday, December 6
● Parents for Racial Equity Workshop 3 @ DMS Library - Wed, Dec 6 from 5-6:30pm
● Dad’s Group Meeting @ Pond Farm - Thur, Dec 7th at 6:30pm
● Holiday Giving wrapped gifts delivered to Coleman Office by Friday, December 8
● Teacher + Staff Appreciation Lunch (hosted by 3rd grade) - Monday, December 18
● Youth in Arts Community Share (student dance performances and art activity)

@Coleman - Wednesday, December 20 from 6-7:15pm

6. Principal’s Report (15 minutes)

7. Questions/Open Forum (10 minutes)

8. CrabFeed Planning - Melinda (stay on after PTO meeting ends)

Reminders:

Winter Break (no school) : Monday, December 25 - Friday January 5. First day back from
Winter Break is Monday, January 8.

Next PTO Meeting: Tuesday, January 9 @6pm pn Zoom


